through 7:00 P.M. at the Town Offices, 77 Main 
Street in Middlebury, to vote by Australian ballot on Article 1 as provided by the 
Middlebury Town Charter.

Article 1 Shall general obligation bonds or notes of the Town of 
Middlebury in an amount not to exceed Sixteen Million Nine Hundred 
Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($16,995,000), subject to an anticipated 
reduction of Eight Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($8,500,000) 
from available alternate sources of funding (including fundraising, grants, 
and energy efficiency rebates), and the anticipated use of local option tax 
receipts to make annual bond payments in an estimated amount of Four 
Million Dollars ($4,000,000), be issued for the purpose of renovating and 
expanding the Ilsley Public Library at an estimated cost of Sixteen Million 
Nine Hundred Ninety-Five Thousand Dollars ($16,995,000)?
The legal voters of the Town of Middlebury are further notified that voter 

qualification, registration and absentee voting shall be as provided in Chapters 
43 and 51 of Title 17, Vermont Statutes Annotated.
Dated at Middlebury, Vermont this 26th day of March 2024.